## ORDINANCE NO. 509

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Hamilton, Alabama, that the following described lands be annexed into the city limits of the City of Hamilton, Alabama:

Sh of NE of SE of Section 6, Township 11 South, Range 14 West, containing 20 acres, more or less.

Beginning at a point where the West boundary line of the NE½ of SE½ Section 6, Township 11 South, Range 14 West intersects the South side of a county paved road; thence South and along said boundary line 180 feet; thence North 87° 00' East and parallel with said county road a distance of 140 feet; thence North and parallel with said West boundary line 180 feet to the South side of said road; thence South 87° 00' West and along the South side of said county paved road 140 feet to the point of beginning containing 0.57 acres more or less lying and being situated in the NE½ of SE½ of Section 6, Township 11 South, Range 14 West, Marion County, Alabama.

No of NE of SE of Section 6, Township 11 South, Range 14 West, Marion County, Alabama, containing 19.5 acres, more or less.

and that a copy of this ordinance and a plat or map of said property be delivered by E. T. Sims, Jr., Mayor, to Annette Bozeman, Judge of Probate, Marion County, Alabama.

ADOPTED this 8th day of June, 1993.

